## **RESOLUTION NO. 17-**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD COUNTY TO RECEIVE GRANT FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$14,282 THROUGH THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES VIA THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COUNTY GRANT PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SUCH AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, Broward County receives funds annually through the State of Florida, Department of Health, Bureau of Emergency Medical Services for improving and expanding pre-hospital emergency services in the County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, hereby approves an Agreement with Broward County to receive grant funding in the amount of \$14,282 through the State of Florida, Department of Health, Bureau of Emergency Medical Services via the Emergency Medical Services County Grant Program and authorizes the City Manager to execute such agreement on behalf of the City.

That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage.		
ADOPTED this the	day of	, 2017.
		 Mayor
		JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER
		ADOPTED this the day of